3ccFEATURES
Wetted parts NACE MR-01-75 option
ATEX/IECEx Flameproof Gas & Dust version
II 2G Ex db IIC T6...T5 Gb Tamb -50°C to +75°C...+90°C
II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C...T100°C Db
Tamb-50°C to +75°C T85°C/-50°C to +90°C T100°C
a
ATEX/IECEx Flameproof Gas version

IF NOT REQUIRED LEAVE
BLANK
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
THERMOWELL
CONNECTION
PA = 1/2” BSP.P
PB = 1/2” NPT
PD = 3/4” BSP.P
PE = 3/4” NPT
PF = 1” BSP.P
PG = 1” NPT
THERMOWELL CONNECTION (HIGH PRESSURE)
HA = 1/2” BSP.P    HB = 1/2” NPT    HC = 3/8” BSP.P
HD = 3/4” BSP.P    HE = 3/4” NPT    HF = 1” BSP.P    HG = 1” NPT
X = STD BRK
H = 2” PIPE BRK
      (ALUM)
K = 2” PIPE BRK
 (ST.ST)
Repeatibility : +/-1.5% of range (at operating temperature up
to 40°C)
Calibration rate : without thermowell 2°C per minute rate of
change.
Max. working pressure : 35 bar standard. 420 bar high
pressure
Temperature Limitations :
Ambient : -40 to +85°C standard
Process : -40 to max on table
Storage : -40 to +85°C
5 = WITH THERMOWELL
6 = NO THERMOWELL
CASE MATERIAL
A = ALUMINIUM SWITCHCASE
S = 316 STAINLESS STEEL
CERTIFICATION
O = ATEX/IECEx Exia INTRINSICALLY
       SAFE
B = ATEX/IECEx Exd GAS FLAMEPROOF
T = ATEX/IECEx Exd GAS FLAMEPROOF
      & DUST OPTION
A = INDUSTRIAL / MARINE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
_ = M20 LEAVE BLANK
C = 1/2” NPT ADAPTER
F = M25 ADAPTER
Note : Dual micoswitches may increase the stated deadband
by 5°C
PPSSC1082 | issue 4
PPSSC1082 | issue 4
PERSEUS ATEX & IECEx Exd, Exia &
INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES
INTRODUCTION